06
2
lig
ht
in
g
lig
ht

CEILING MOUNTING BRACKET
EYE-BOLTS FOR SUSPENDED MOUNTING
Order Code 12665
Order
Code Description Power
W
Colour
temp.
K
Chromatic
yield
LED
Flux
lm (Tj=25°C)
Luminaire
flux
lm
Brightness
efficiency
lm/W
Weight
Kg
Packaging
Single/
Multi pack
Notes and
compliance
11288SD BS240 LED 455 SD 4K 100 4000 ≥80 15500 13300 133 5.5 1
11289SD BS240 LED 655 SD 4K 160 4000 ≥80 23300 21300 133 5.5 1
11288PSD BS240 LED 255 SD 4K 50 4000 ≥80 7800 6650 133 5 1 Parking
11288ED BS240 LED 455 ED 4K 100 4000  ≥80 15500 13300 133 5.5 1
11289ED BS240 LED 655 ED 4K 160 4000 ≥80 23300 21300 133 5.5 1
11288PED BS240 LED PARK ED 4K 50 4000 ≥80 7800 6650 133 5 1 Parking
INTERFACING WITH ACCESSORY TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:
It is possible to create DALI luminaires by integrating the version with the accessory Dali Module Order Code 15024
Example: Order Code 11288SD + 15024 = Luminaire 11288SD in the DALI version
AU